@ NFIDENTIAL RECORD ‘iLLT

REGISTRATION SERVICE
Boy SCOUTS OF AMERICA

Date February 23, 1990

Social Security Number |

Sam William Donaghe - Mark Whitten

Full name

(No imisals if you can pocahly get (uil name)
Address I
City Lacey State ____Wa. Z1P __93s03
Date of birth _5/07/49 (This is important and should be exact.)
Approximate age ____ (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known.)
Religion _L. D. S. Nationality Caucasion
Occupation Self Employed
Education Master Degrae - Columbia Pacific
Weight __2501b. Height _s'10" Race _cayeagion o
Color of hair Black Color of eyes _==

Qutstanding characteristics or interests

Married or single Married children NN
(Number, ages, and names, if poassibic)
spouse’s name _____ RN

Scouting connections:

Unit No. City State Position Date registered Date resigned

Associatad in the San Jose California area.

Special Recognition Eagle Scout - Explorer Silver Award - Scoutmasters Xey

Suspended or denied registration for following reasons: __Denied - violation of
Federal probation - discovered he was not to have any association with children,

or youth activites.

SPECIFY THE FACTS THAT LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND DENIAL OF REGIS-
TRATION, AND LIST ATTACHED SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS (STATE ONLY
KNOWN FACTS, NOT RUMOR, CONJECTURE, OR SPECULATION):

~- - - -NOTED ... S Signe@W&MQ e

Scout Executive /

MAR 2 8 1990 C ~' Tumwater Area (737)
FIDEN ouncil
) ENTIAL o cemn L ancum
MAR 7 1990

F. STAROM
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Tumwater Area Council Inc.
\ 4 Boy Scouts Of America
Western737

{ 1P.0. Box 1308
4 Clympia, Washington 98507

Western737

March 5, 1990

Mr. Paul Ernst, Director
Registration Service
National Office

Boy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lane

P. O. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:

Enclosed is a copy of a recent memo from Mr. Zimmerman (a member of our
youth protection review committee), regarding the case of Sam Donaghe/Mark
Whitten.

I am forwarding this to be included with the previous material sent to
you. The only new information may be item number two, regarding the sexual mo-
lestation investigation.

If you have any questions, or if I can be of further service, please give
me a call.

Sincerely,

JAP/1c

Enc’
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TO: Jim Phillips, Scout Executive
Tumwater Area Council

FROM: Steve Zimmermanf}bf
SUBJECT: Update on Sam Donahee

DATE . March 1, 1990

I received a call this morning from Deputy Sheriff Jim Cowell
and was advised of the following concerning Mr. Donahee, a.k.a.

Mark Whitten:

- Mr. Donahee has been arrested by Federal authorities for
probation violation and is currently in jail. He will
probably be incarcerated for six months.

- An investigation of sexual molestation has been initiated
by the Thurston County Sheriff's Office concerning a
complaint against Mr. Donahee by a foreign excliange
student who has been living with Mr. Donahee for the last

vear.

This obviously adds a new dimension to our discussions on
February 12th. If T can be of any further assistance or if you
would like to schedule another meeting concerning this issue,

pleass let me know.

cC: Alan Swanson

o - CoPY
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y Tumwater Area Council Inc.
§ Soy Scouts Of America
Western737

¥ §P.0O. Box 1308
= Olympia, Washington 98507 February 26, 1990

Western737

Mr. Paul Zrnst, Director
Registration Service
National Office

Boy Scouts of America
1325 walnut Hill Lane

P. O. Box 152079

Irving, Texas 75015-2079

Dear Paul:
Attached are the documents on Sam W. Donaghe/Mark Whitten.

When vou review the adult application, you will nots he lists a ™minor viola-
tion". Hcowever, the Federal Government did not view it as such.

He was put on probaticn for a periocd of years, and during this time he was
not to associate with children, or children's organizations.

While checking on Sam, we came across the federal probation officer in
Tacoma who pointed out a concern regarding Sam's potential involvement with the
Boy Scouts of America.

From our findings, and your alertness, an active pedophile (who was a member
of the Boy Scouts of America) could change his name and be right back in the pro-
gram. Sam pointed out the way how the National Boy Scouts of America could be
used against itself.

Sam's probation officer was very concerned about the evidence they found
that by changing his name (which they were unawars of) he could get new doc—
uments and possibly use them in other areas.

If it had not been for your alertness, and immediate telephone calls, some-
one could have been in potential trouble. For sometime Sam had been upset with
us for denying his membership with the Boy Scouts of America, and was telling
others of his intent to join Mt. Rainier Council (Tacoma).

Thank vou for your time, and keep up the good work.

Sincerely,

Jim 97?5/' f‘{;{;s;"

%Out Executive

JAP/1c k

Encs

- ' CONF012693



Turwater Area Council
Boy Scouts of America
Regarding Sam W. Donaghe/Mark Whitten

February 23, 1990

1. Summer of 1989 - received phone call from:
Bob Thornton
Federal Probation Officer - Tacoma

Second call: February 23, 1990

Mr. Thornton reported that Sam Donaghe notified him (because of probation re-
quirsment) that he was registering with the Boy Scouts of America. Sam was ad-
vised not to. (The Federal Judge had stated that during his probation he was
not to have any asscciation with any youth or youth organization).

2. August 1989 - During the first part of August, Sam called me (Jim
Phillips) and told me that the accusations were false, and not of the magnitude
everyone was stating. (letter attached)

3. At this time, the review committee was not available to meet. Sam began
to mount a major campaign to get registered.

4. January 1, 1990 - Sam began making statements to other Scouters that the
Council was unwilling to hear his case, or allow him to be a member. The new
Council President, Dick Platner thought (and maybe still thinks) that I, and the
Boy Scouts of America had no right to deny registration. Commissioner staff
members (who became friends of this man) wers asking questions. (All those who
were asking are very quiet today).

5. February 16, 1990 - a letter was sent to Sam, and the review committee
was in the process of looking into the matter. (letter attached)

6. February 14 - 23, 1990 - Federal probation officers obtained a search
warrant, arrested Sam, and confiscatsd all his computer equipment and software
plus found one or two fire arms.

dis probation was revoked, and the Fed's. are planning to keep him in
jail. Sam's violation was bringing students from other countries (for a fee -
which is legal) to study in the United States. However, some of these students
were youth under 13 (violation of his probation).

In the search of his home, the officers found correspondence with the
National Boy Scouts of America, which caused them to look further. They were
not aware that he had changed his name. The Federal Government also wanted to

- be assured that the change of name-on-the special-award-documents did not consti- - - -

tute current membership in the Boy Scouts of America.

Special note: Sam's problem - tells the world about his problem, and how in-
nocent his is.
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No. 28-5018

.] UNIT SCOUTEH' / ULDISTRICT SCOUTERS
BQOY SCOUTS OF ERICA Check ane CouncilDistrict positi
- —
— PackNo. :_7 L7 /i >
ADULT APPLICATION 22— | (= e
: Team No. OR Distnct name
_ ]
L:ﬂ“’"‘"“———-— T LS
Please print one letter in each space—press hard; you are making four copies. Shio e
First name and initial Last name Social Secunty number (optionaf)

Sy K NAMEEay2

Address—street or A.FD. ditional address information {if necessary)

ty State ZIP code

Z‘A.QE%/ LLSA.?séOB —I/?e4 Training Position Code

Home phone Business phone Date of birth i (see cover) (see cover)
I 11T SolTEd ¥ b

Qccupation, employer, and business address

Sex Yes No
Years at this Boys’ ) A
employment Life Transfer ﬂl U. S. citizen

We Expiration OS— ‘0'7 - 7

1. Sceuung background 6. Additiorai nrormaucn. ;
monton IO e vear / |, APPROVALS FOR UNIT SCOUTERS
-~ v a. Co you use iilegal crugs? Yes A0 /1 To wne sest of our knowledge, this acplicant
) ] /%( A / ?g- 7 Q. Have ycu aver ceen convicted of 2 cniminal }-,( I Teets the leacarsmo stanaaras of the oy
. ? i a 7 Scouts of Amenca:
§//(,) & ? y 0&5— Y 25—8 o.n‘ense. (If yes. explain celow.) 7
§, ¢. Have you ever oeen charged witn child reglect Yes A
oy s 7 P. or abuse? a
7 Expenence working with youlh .n other orarizauons? us
/ d. Has vour cnver's license ever been suscenced VYes /0/ Signature of umt committee chairman
Q L el

or nevm(ec:7 (If yes, explain cetow.) -
< (< Cyw_«,p ﬁ/‘é—véﬂa. aZ‘S ?0’:% e, Otner ihan the above, is there any fact or ar-  Yes )ﬂb/ Date

2 A Qe B2 cumstance invoiving you of your bacxground

3 arwno s resigences (for fast 5 yearsy., o?\i that would call into questen your being 2
Sxate antrusiad with e supervision, duigance, and / ; [————_‘
0 Lfi A ﬁ- f: 4) . care of young people? (If yes, expiain telow.) L"‘(‘ [ ZR
- ﬂ ‘ Sugnazure of charered orgamzanon head or

Oﬂ . ’) Ay nJoz ’ﬂ %/}”ﬂ{/ UeolTren chartered orgamzation regresentative

5_:&1;_«&;7_&( o2 e P

Oate
Q’ Ul L 0/‘// Lo
4 Current memcersmigs (reliGious, Sarmmunity, ousIness. acor, -
¢r arofessional crganizations). | uncerstarc mat: Signature of Scout executive or designee
//1,) /A"‘ a. The afcrmation that | have orovidad may ce venfed, if
7 necessary, by contacting persons or organizancns named Qae
N ths agplicauon, or by contacting any person or organi-
zaticn tnhat may have tnformation concerning me. | heregy \
release and agree 10 hoid narmless ‘rom liaciity any per- APPROVAL FOR COUNCIL/DISTRICT
son or organizaton that provices information. | aiso agree | SCOUTERS )
S. References. Pleasa list those wno are ‘amiiiar with your 10 hold harmiess the chartered orgamization, lecal council, To the best of my <nowiedge, this apphcant
cnaracter as it relates o working ‘aith yo Boy Scouts of Amenca, and the officers, emoloyees, and meets the leacersmip standards of the Boy
be cnecked wnen necessary. veluntesrs thereof. Scouts of Amenca:

0. In sigming this agplication, ! affirm that the information |
have gwven is true and correct.

Name%é) s S o

I;B,Q,O/ o/,

o
Signature ¢f Scout executive or designee

o e = - O B N e N A e Dt et e = e
ﬂ;fft— ’?\.ﬁ’f(_ >0 8 / < Sture-of agplicant // cate
D I’ [0 22
-2
gistration fee Boys’ Life f ths) Unit renewal date H LT FOR COUNCIL USE
yY,; S [;l Transter from:
A.ele]l . cle /ales
Month  Year
Council Nat'T umit No. Member ID No.
It applicant has an unexprred membership certrficate, reg may be -] by paying S1
for processing the transter. Check the box and artach certiticate. it will be retumed 2y the council.

NATIONAL OFFICE COPY
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August 15, 1383

Mr. Jim Fhillips
Chief Scout Executive
Tumwater Area Zouncil- BSA

!!ympia, Wa. 38807

Fe: Appeal to letter written to Sam Donaghe
Mr. Fhillips and Mr. Manning:

I do wish to appeal vour letter to me asking me to sever
relations with the local scouting program. I have done
nathing for which I ought to "defend" or "explain myself in
this area or council.

The "zonvictions" referred to by my probation officer in
Tacoma are non—-existent, there were three misdeameancr -ases
at the state level, (over which the federal government has no
Jurisdiction); some fifteen years aags, but those have long
sinze been officially and legally cleared from my history.
The probation officer admits, privately to me, that there are
N convictions on any record of mine with regard ta these
items.

As a result of a letter and documents provided his superiors
and the judge in the :-ase, I am quite sure he is more than
aware that he overstepped the situation a bit.

The only conviction I have, for anything, is the one I told
you about on the appliczation in the scout office, and there
were some very complex, and mitigating circumstances, with

regard ta that incident.

With regard to the supposed "accusation'" against me, that

does not exist. I was never charged with anything with -
regard to any such accusation, never arrested, never tied to

anything such as alluded to in the supponsed accusation.

You would have €9 know how that "aczusation” came about in
order to understand why and how the false statement on a
passport application case came about, suffice it to say that
the matter came about because I tried to stop and change the

lifestyle of NG -1~ ~vas, and is, actively

engaged in homosexual relationships.

I was warned, byl that if I tried to interfere in
- hig lifestyle, check onn his friends, etc., that a friend of
who was, is, a Vietnamese attorney had told-
that he could say certain things about me that would
be very hard to defend against...the Vietnamese zall this
"putting the hat on" a person. The aczcusation is made,
theft, homosexuality, alcoholisa, whatever, and the person

CONF012696



TGS
March 30, 1990
|
|
Mr. J. A, Phillips, Jr.
Scout dxecucive |
rumwater Araa Ccurnell, No. 737 ‘
PEISCOMNAL ALD CONFIOMNTIAL SUBJECT: SAM UCNAGHE/MARY WRITIE:

Thank vou for the detailed informatiom sent concerning the above Scouter.
ihis case tas been reviewed with our attorney and 1s now on our permanent |
Inelizible Volunteer Fils, !

Paul Ermst, Director
Registratioa Service

asg

et Neet el et e c——— e e C e A e e et LS o > —n i o o rm S = g 4 . ma.ie AR <
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AUTHORIZATION FOR RELEASE OF RECOROS ANO INFORMATION 70 \
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA, TUMWATER AREA COUNCIL

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Ra:

You are hereby authorized and dirscted to furnish full and
completa rscords, reports and information requested by the BOY
SCOUTS OF AMERICA, TUMWATER AREA COUNCIL, PO Box 1308, Olympia,
Washington 98507, or to any reprssentative, attorney or investi-
gator from said officae. This authorization extends to the exami-
nation of all records, files, photographs, charts and other
matgrials, including statsments made by me, and the furnishing of
any copies of such records or any information (including
opinions) which will aid the Tumwater Arsa Council, or as they

requsst.

A photocopy of this raleass shall ba congidered the same as
an ariginal.

OATED this day of , 1990,
SUBSCRIBED ANDO SWORN to hefors me this day of ,
1990.

NOTARY PUBLLC in and for the State
of Washington, raesiding at
My commission expirss:

COPY
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Tumwgr Area Council Inc.
Boy Scouts Of America
Wastarn737

4 P.0. Box 1308
§ Olympia, Washington 98507

Weastern737

February 16, 1990

e

Lacey, Washington 98503

Dear Sam:
The Youth Protection Committee has completad a formal meeting,
and Alan Swanson (Chairman) would like to have the enclosed release
form completed and signed by you, and returned to me as soon as possible
(personal and confidential),

This release will allow us (with your consent and knowledge) access
to your records, and individuals who hold such rescords.

If you have any questions, please feel frase to coatact me.

Sincerely,

Sgout Executive

JAP/1lc

Enc

COPY

CONF012699



Tumwater Area Council Inc.
§ Doy Scouts Of America
Wastern737

P.O. Box 1308
} Olympia, Washington 98507

Western737

July 12, 1989

Sam William Donaghe

Lacey, Washington 98503

Dear Mr. Donaghe:

After careful review, we have decided that your registration with the Boy
Scouts of America should not be accepted. We are therefore compelled to re-
quest that you sever any relations you may have with the Boy Scouts of America.
A refund of your registration fee is enclosed.

You should understand that Boy Scouts of America membership registration
is a privilege and is not automatically granted to everyone who applies. We re-
serve the right to refuse registration whenever there is concern that an indi-
vidual may not measure up to the high standards of membership the Boy Scouts of
America seeks to provide for American youth.

If you wish to have this decision reviewed, please write to me within 60
days of the date of this letter, explaining your version of the facts support-
ing your claim that your registration as a Boy Scouts of America member should
be granted. The procedures for review are attached.

Sincerely yours,

A /._\

Mason Manning- -~~~
Council President

MM/ JAP

Enc .

~ COPY
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has tio endure that reputaticn eto. This is often done among
Vietnamese in their home country.

had issued his warnings to me;
and he made the
was the -ause of hig

"get back" mode; he made

Shartly after
several incidents haop
false assumption that
ambar assments, and, in a sort
an accusation.

of

When the pzolize actually asked him to provide details, sign a
statement etc. the bay gt 2n & bus and disappeared. We,

_dld nat know, fnr aver six months, where he

WAS. . . dLri ral times, and
explained, that nothing had
happened with regard to me along the lines of his accusation,

and that he was sorry for having made it.

He had made the aczusation just to get me out of his
lifestyle and t2 have me stop checking »n his friends etz.

For an Asian, a homoserxual lifestyle is not something freely
and openly discussed in the family, and he feared my
inter ferenze, and the familys’ knowledge of his activities.

The boy has written, and had notarized in front of my wife
and his father, two different recantations of his accusation.

His tw alder braothers have written lesgal statements and had
them naotarized stating their brothers statements to them that
nothing of a sexual nature ever transpired between myself and
their younger brother.,

The baoy (the third boy in the family is whom we are
discussing here) who made the initial accusation has recanted
said accusation, he has apnlogized to my wife and myself in
front of octher family members and in private. He has asked
to come and live with us in Washington State beczause no one
else in understands him, or seems to care about
him, 2or 1s willing to work with him. He has done all that he
zan to undo the damage he did with his accusation which arose
out of a situation in which he became angry. 1 feel no anger
toward him, I and my wife have both tzld him that we have
forgatten and forgiven the incident.

I have all nes:zessary documents to prnve “that there are no
longer any "convictiaons® on my history; other than the one
you know about regarding the passport matter.

That matter came about for one simple reason...when the
initial accusation was made by B ! :rev the “police

L
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mentality" would not allow me any kind of a defense due to my
prior supposed record. I knew that no one would look at the
legal setting aside of sw:ih convictiaons, and waould only
attempt to convict me of something 1 did not do... the
thought was that 1f I visited some friends overseas, the
mess wauld be cleared up in a month or two, once we found
the boy and got the truth presented to the authorities.

I did a stupid thing with the passport; and I admit that, but
I did not do anything more, and certainly not what [ was
initially accused of doing.

Yet, at the time, I also knew na one would believe me, that
I would have to go through a lot of expense and trauma,
espezially where my immdediate family was concerned, in aorder
ta try and clear up the situation. I also knew that if the
matter did get cleared up, there would still be a lot of
damage done to a lot of peaple.

On the passport violation, I incurred a fifty dollar court
cost fine and some three years of federal probation., This is
zertainly not a "major" crime, and zertainly not one for
which I ought to be penalized beyond what the court has
stated.

What it comes down t2 is that I have no convictions, other
than the one you know about, there is no accusation, there is
no open case, there is nothing except what is floating about
in the imagination of the probation officer, wha did not do
the background check on me, who has not been privy to the
circumstances of the case ets., eto. and wha had no right

o make some of the statements he did make to you, since some
of those statements had no basis in fact.

Certain documents are open to your inspection if you should
g desire. Youw may speak to the federal praobation officer In
San Jose, A, who did do the background check and is fully
familiar with this case etc. [ would request you hold no
further discussion with Mr. Thornton in Tacoma, since this is
rather a sore spot with him at the moment., I have spoken tao
his supericrs at length; and as a result; he and I are not on
the best of terms at the moment.

As for scouting, it is the only thing, outside my immediate
family, which means anything to me. I have stayed out of the
program for over fifteen years simply to keep any suggestion
by anyzne of any wrong activity from arising. When I came
here, and [ was asked to join, by several scouters in the
area, I felt there was no harm, and no problem.

Unfartunately, my prabation officer here is somewhat

di fferent than the one I had in San Jose, and he views things
somewhat differently, and apparently tends te put his own
interpretatiocn on certain matters.

’\\
»ﬁ
U
<
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He hasg stated that even if I went in front of the raviaw
bomard, and the board found that I could continue with
Scaouting in the council, he would stop it. I have nn choice,
I can nat, for the moment, continue, or he will make trouble

for me.

I must attempt to clear this matter up with the cowuwncil, and

yaul, or there will be a "cloud" sort of hanging there and no
chanze for me to participate later in life when he is no
longer in somewhat of a <control position in my life.

Sz, what I am asking is faor you to review what I have written
and know that I am considerably “straighter® than a lot of
pexple, that I have paid for those mistakes made in my life,
not once, but many times over, that I am an "aware" and
responsible individual who wishes to serve the Scouting
proagram at some time in the future. But, that [ can nat

now do s, even 1f your board decides to allow me to
participate.

I have paid whatever debt was required by society to expiate
anything I have done, I have taken the legal steps to clear
whatever matters may have been involved some years ago, and
legally these matters are as if they never happened. I have
nothing for which to be ashamed or guilty.

I would naot, under any circumstances, dishonor Scouting.

I write this letter at the urging of several scouters who
believe, as 1 do, that Scouting teaches a number of
worthwhile precepts, and that Scouting does not run on rumor,
innuendo, false statements or “"accusations" which are
unproven, and that I must do something to fight such items.

I still believe, and live, as much as I =can, those things 1
was btaught as a bay and a Scout.

If naothing else, I wanted the thought that I was acceptable
tw the program, even if 1 were naot terribly active in it.

If I csan answer any questicons, I would be happy to do so in
private conversation, and I would provide dosuments if
nescessary to prove my statements.

I would request that the door be left open to me to serve at

sometime in the future. Neither you, nor Scouting, have

anything to fear from me, my only desire is understanding of

my po2sition, which is that I have done no wrong that impacts
wn this council or Scouting, and that I do have the right,

onze of f probation, to serve, honorably, a program [ love.

Sincerely, ‘ ,
Sam W. Donghe, Lacey, WA, 38503

CONF012703



PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: MARX WHITTEN

On February 23 at 1:30 I talked to Jim Phillips, Scout Executive
council no. 737, related to the above named individual. This
individual had been ianvolved with the Boy Scouts of America and had
recently changed his name from Sam Donaghe. He wrote to the Eagle
Scout Service and had a new Eagle Certificate prepared under his new
name. He did furnish official documents for the change of name.

Mr. Whitten has now been picked up by the authorities because he
violated his probation which was related to false information charge
on his passport. He has been held in custody at the present time for
this violation of probation, which indicated he could not have any
activities with youth. Apparently, he did not adhere to that through
his registration with the Boy Scouts of America and some other
operations with which he was involved.

Mr. Phillips will be sending us more informatiom on this matter.

it
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February 12, 1990 Fry 15000
A, GRAVES

Mr. Norman J. Stone

Director of Field Service

Chief Seattl2 Council, Nao. 809

PERSONAL ANO CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: Hark Whitton

Dear Norm:

I really appreciate your effort in the case of the above named
individual. We have been contacted by Jim Phillips and are building a
file of information which will be most helpful to us for the future.

Thanks again for the great job you did for me.

Sinceraly,

Paul Ernst, Oirector
Registration Service

ag

cc: Western Region
H. Dean Lollar, Council No. 609
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BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA ==
Chief Seattle Council #609
3120 Rainier Avenue South

Seattle, Washiniton 98144-6095

February 5, 1990

Paul Ernst

Registration
O e National Office
Exocutive Vice President Boy Scouts of America
JOHN M. FLUKE, A, 1325 Walnut Hill Lane
Councd Commesioner PO Box 152079

FERNETR M LowTHAN Irving, TX 75015-2079
Oeputy Commmsioner
AICHARD P. FOX

Cauncil Vice Presidants

N ALTON SUBJ: Mark Whitton aka Sam Donaghe

CHRISTOPHER L 3RITTON
KEITH M. CALLOW
RONALD M. GOULD

JOSEF €, GRAY
OOUGLAS M. KIAN Dear Paul:
EDWARD N. LANGE

- T After checking as you requested, Sam Donaghe is 1in

AGHARD O. GREAVES Olympia, Washington. Jim Phillips, Scout Executive
FOTEKE SREEN should have called you by now with details. I alerted
PHILO R. ZIMMERMAN George Leonard in Tacoma since they are neighboring
Counc Sxacutve Commitae Councils.

JEANNE E. BLUECHEL
KENNETH W, DUFF
PAUL E. GILSERT

JOHN W. MAHER )
CRARLES M, PIGOTT Sincerely,

AICHARD E. AICHARDS

RICHARD S. ZAHNISER
RICHARD J. ZEMP

Immadiate Past Presdent
+OHN W, CREIGHTON, JR,

Scout Executuve
H, DEAN LOLLAR

FAX (206) 7234330 NJS : C f

@ A United ‘May Agency
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CALL BACX REQUESTED
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CALL BACK REQUESTED
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On-Line Batch
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